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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Paul Burr
(Season 06.Sp'25) bk b Doolin Duke - Ballymac Pebbles Au'23 Ir

2
Blue

John Mullins (Towc/Yrmth)
bkw d Burgess Bucks - Swift Usha Jy'23 Ir

3
White

Deborah Hurlock
(Ssn Suppressed) f b Grangeview Ten - Millbank Marcela Jn'24 Ir

4
Black

Deborah Hurlock
(Ssn Suppressed) bebd b Pestana - Letter Lady Au'23 Ir

5
Orange

Matthew Dartnall (Oxfrd)
bkw d Droopys Sydney - Attention Seeker Mr'22 Ir

6
Stripes

Paul Young
be d Ballymac Cashout - Tromora Merkle Ap'24 Ir

Pick Six Jackpot - Leg 4 - Pick 4 Jackpot Leg 1
Trap draw conducted by the GBGB automated trap draw system

21:13 Race 9
575m (OR3)

ROMFORD FRIDAY NIGHT 500 MAIDEN STAYERS FINAL
1st £500 + Trophy, 2nd £100, Others £65 Total £860

BALLYMAC SUNTAN
Runs: 52  1sts: 9  2nds: 11

Mr.K.N.Bacon,Mr.P.D.Burr,Mr.D.C.Patrick

20.Mar 575 4 13.73 3222 2nd ¾ Charlie Loves Me EPace,MidToRls,HandyFr6 35.51 +30 24.6 4/1 OR3 35.87
13.Mar 575 2 13.80 4432 2nd 2¼ Underground Jim ModAway,Rails,Bmp1,RnOn 35.44 +15 24.4 7/1 OR *35.77
09.Mar 400 3 1222 1st ½ Goulane Vegas QAw,FcdToCk3,LedRunIn,(HT) 24.44 N 24.6 11/8F A5 24.44
28.Feb 400 3 3.90 4333 2nd Hd Yahoo Orla MidToRls,Bmp1,ChlNearLine 24.80 -10 24.6 2/1J A4 24.72
21.Feb 400 3 3.83 4444 2nd ¾ Velvet Rolo MiddleToRails,Bmp1,Crd¾,RnOn 24.33 N 24.5 4/1 A4 24.39
16.Feb 400 3 3.88 6433 3rd 1½ Zenith Scorpion MidToRls,Bumped2,RanOn 24.50 -10 24.7 5/1 A4 24.53

CHARLIE LOVES ME
Runs: 19  1sts: 4  2nds: 4

Mr.J.Wright

20.Mar 575 2 13.54 2111 1st ¾ Ballymac Suntan EPace,RailsToMiddle,Led1 35.51 +30 30.9 8/11F OR3 *35.81
13.Mar 400 1 3.77 5665 3rd 5½ Sehnsa Amigo Rails,Bumped1,Baulked3 23.82 +10 30.8 16/1 OR1 24.36
06.Mar 400 2 3.89 5333 2nd ½ Swift Hostile Rails,BumpedRunUp,RanOn 24.33 -10 31.0 33/1 OR1 24.27
27.Feb 400 2 3.88 6544 3rd 6½ Bombay Buck SAway,RlsToMid,Bumped¼ 23.95 N 31.0 8/1 OR 24.47
20.Feb 400 3 3.83 6442 2nd 2¾ Stradeen Spirit MidToRlsBmpRunUp,RanOn 24.05 N 30.8 7/1 OR 24.27
04.Feb 462 3 5.41 4334 4th 4¾ Easy Liberty (Yrmth) Mid,Crd¼&3 27.85 N 30.9 1/1F A1 28.23

IVANHOE ROSE
Runs: 2  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

RG Racing Syndicate

20.Mar 575 3 13.88 5443 3rd 3 Charlie Loves Me ModeratelyAway,Rails 35.51 +30 27.3 9/1 OR3 *36.05
13.Mar 575 1 14.28 6666 6th 7¾ Underground Jim ModAway,Rails,FcdTCk&Bmp1 35.44 +15 27.5 5/1 OR 36.21
05.Mar 400 1 4.02 2331 1st 6 Sporting Aduri SAw,RlsToMid,FcdTCk1,LedSough 24.64 N 27.8 T3 24.64
26.Feb 400 1 3.85 2221 1st 5½ Newmoors Jupiter EarlyPace,Rails,Led3 24.34 N 27.1 T3 24.34
13.Feb 525 2 3.45 5422 2nd 0.75 Lakeside Albert (Glway) Strfin,ChlRi 29.08 -10 27.2 7/4 A5 29.03
06.Feb 525 3 3.62 4633 2nd 3.5 Five Alley Mike (Glway) VSlaw,Strfin 29.54 -10 26.8 2/1 A5 29.68

LETTER CUTIE
Runs: 4  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Mr.B.J.Wightman

20.Mar 575 1 14.01 5555 3rd 3 Thorpys Legacy StumbledStart,Rails,Bumped6 35.70 +30 29.3 14/1 OR3 36.24
13.Mar 575 1 13.93 5444 4th 4¼ Alana The Second SlowAway,Rails 35.50 +15 29.2 20/1 OR3 *35.99
06.Mar 575 2 14.22 5554 3rd 9 Unmistakeable SlowAway,Rails 35.50 -15 29.0 9/1 OR3 36.07
27.Feb 575 1 14.04 5545 3rd 5¾ Royal Hotshot Rails,ForcedToCheck1&4 35.65 +15 28.3 20/1 OR 36.27
18.Feb 400 2 3.98 3322 2nd 7 Zenith Zaza SlowAway,Rails 24.34 N 27.9 T3 24.90
05.Feb 400 1 3.94 2322 1st SH Easy Mucker EPace,RlsToMid,Bmp¼,Chl&LdNrLn 24.82 N 28.9 T3 24.82

BRENTFORDPENGUIN
Runs: 74  1sts: 16  2nds: 11

Fans Bee United

20.Mar 575 4 13.53 2221 2nd 1¼ Thorpys Legacy EPace,RlsToMid,LedSoughTRnIn 35.70 +30 34.4 15/8 OR3 *36.10
12.Mar 225 2 Solo Middle 13.57 N 34.2 T 13.57
28.Feb 450 1 3.94 1111 1st 4¼ Lets Go Stacey (Oxfrd) RlsTMid,QAw,ALd 26.75 -20 34.5 10/11F A2 26.55
14.Feb 450 2 4.06 4333 2nd 2¾ Deelish Top Boy (Oxfrd) Rls,FcdToCk¾ 27.21 -20 35.1 11/4 A1 27.24
07.Feb 450 1 4.06 5443 3rd 2 Signet Bucko (Oxfrd) SAw,HitRls1,RanOn 26.91 -10 34.7 5/2 A1 26.98
31.Jan 450 1 2111 1st SH Carefree Charm (Oxfrd) Rls,EP,Led2,HeldOn,(HT) 27.08 -20 34.2 5/4F A2 26.88

THORPYS LEGACY (M)
Runs: 3  1sts: 1  2nds: 0

Mr.G.J.Bowmer,Mr.K.Rushen,Mr.A.J.Williams

12.Feb NAME CHANGED from Tromora Marty
20.Mar 575 6 13.77 4442 1st 1¼ Brentfordpenguin Middle,LedRunIn 35.70 +30 33.5 7/4F OR3 36.00
13.Mar 575 5 13.92 3343 3rd 2½ Underground Jim Middle,SlightlyStumbled3 35.44 +15 33.4 10/1 OR *35.79
05.Mar 695 4 14.81 6564 4th 9¼ Coolavanny Nancy (Hove) MiddleCrowdedRunUp 42.38 N 32.6 11/8 OR 43.13
28.Feb 480 4 4.74 2222 2nd 5 Underground Arlo (Monm) SAw,MidToRls 28.40 N 32.6 T2 Intro 28.81
23.Feb 500 3 3.78 3322 1st 2¾ Droopys Ma (Hove) SlowAway,Middle,Led4 30.00 N 32.4 T3 30.00


